## 503532877 10/21/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3579503

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: LICENSE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CAMBRIDGE ENTERPRISE LIMITED	04/30/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PLASTIC LOGIC LIMITED
Street Address:	34 CAMBRIDGE SCIENCE PARK
City:	MILTON ROAD, CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CB4 OFX

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8080152
Patent Number:	7884355
Patent Number:	7718549
Patent Number:	7638793
Application Number:	10586244
Application Number:	12063345
Application Number:	13345038

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2022937060

Email: sswann@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: ALAN J. KASPER

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	034215 AJK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANDRA L. SWANN
SIGNATURE:	/Sandra L. Swann/
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2015

503532877 REEL: 036912 FRAME: 0416

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source = 034215 Confirm at ory License 2#page 9.t if

PATENT REEL: 036912 FRAME: 0417

#### CONFIRMATORY LICENSE DOCUMENT

We hereby confirm that exclusive licences under US Patent No. 6723394, US Patent No. 8071180, US Patent No. 8080152, US Patent No. 7884355, US Patent No. 7718549, US Patent No. 7638793, US Patent Application No. 10/586244, US Patent Application No. 12/063345 and US Patent Application No. 13/345038 have been granted to Plastic Logic Limited of 34 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0FX, United Kingdom by Cambridge Enterprise Limited (formerly known as Cambridge University Technical Services Limited) of The Old Schools, Trinity Lane, Cambridge CB2 1TN, United Kingdom.

Signature:  Dr R C Jennings  Director  Cambridge Enterprise Ltd  Position:	Signed on beha	alf of Cambridge Enterprise Limited
Name: Dr R C Jennings  Director  Cambridge Enterprise Ltd  Position:	Signature:	The state of the s
Cambridge Enterprise Ltd Position:		
Position:	Name:	Director \
Position:		Cambridge Enterprise Ltd
30.4.17	Position:	10000000000000000000000000000000000000
Date:	Datas	30.4.13

**RECORDED: 10/21/2015** 

PATENT REEL: 036912 FRAME: 0418